This routine can be carried out as many tfmes as required at any time

of day.

142

Eigure 7. 1. 6 . 2

Elo.lLJll~Plant Cle.an.i.ng Water Hea:tar AUQ\d.oD..n.o.d;hodox

~gemp~t Practices

START

.,

Calculate
electricity

143

A

144

7.2 Testing of the Model

L.Ll SensJ.j;_ixLt;i_Ana.lysis of the Mod<>l

In order to use ·the model as a management tool various parameters

must be ascertai·ned for a heater under investigation. It is

necessary to know the care wi'th which these variables need to be

measured, so that the model output is as accurate as possible without

excessive time being taken in obtaining values.

The fi-rst model, of a single heating cycle, was used to examine the

sensitivity of the model to its physical parameters. Each variable

in the model was manipulated to examine the sensitivity of the output

of the model, that is electricity consumption, to variation in the

given variable .. Initially each variable was altered by 10'1., 25'.4 and

50% of the standard va~ue, and the resultant percentage change in

electricty use was calculated. The results are shown as Table

7.2.1.1.

Inble 7.2.1.1

Sensitivity of the Model to Physical Parameters

Standard Percentage change in variable value
Variable value -50% -25% -10% +10% +25% +50%

Water mass 90 l -50.0 -25.0 -10.0 9.9 25.0 50.0

Inlet water
temp 10"'C 4.9 2.5 1.0 -1. 0 -2.5 -5.1

Ambient
temp 10°C 1.2 0.5 0.2 -0.3 -0.6 -1.3

Final water
temp 100·'·C -58.0 -30.1 -12.2 12.4 32.1 67.0

Power 3k'« 14.3 4.2 1.3 -1. 1 -2.4 -3.8

Timestep 10 s -0. 1 -0. 1 -0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Heat loss
coefficient 6.7x10-3 -5.5 -2.9 -1.2 1.2 3.1 6.5

Specific heat
capacity of 4.18 -50.2 -25.0 -10.3 10.4 25.8 50.6
water

145

This analysis_ suggests that the model output iis very sensitive to

variation in water mass, the specific heat capacity of :water and the

final water temperature. Of these, the specific heat capacity of

water is well established, and pubHshed val'ues may be used. It

further suggests that the timestep of the model and ambient

temperature are relative·ly unimportant within the model.

For further analysis each variable was examined in turn, with all

other variables held constant at the value quoted in Table 7.2.1.1.,

above. ln each case a range of values on each side of the standard